ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: <u>NJH AND PPPW</u>

Introductories filed through May 28, 2024 for the June 18, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 187	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 188	Approving the 2024-25 Annual Action Plan (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 189	Appropriation of funds for the City Development Fund
Int. No. 190	Authorizing substantial amendments to the 2017-18 and 2022-23 Annual Action Plans to transfer funds to Demolition- Commercial/Industrial and Housing Rehabilitation Program projects (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 191 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Neighborhood Public Improvement and Beautification Program

Int. No. 192 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Business Development Financial Assistance Program

Int. No. 193 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Neighborhood Commercial Assistance Program

Int. No. 194 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Demolition Program

Int. No. 195 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Emergency Assistance Program

Int. No. 196 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for Lead Hazard Control Program

Int. No. 197 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Owner-Occupant Housing Rehabilitation Program

Int. No. 198 Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for Foreclosure Prevention

Int. No. 199	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the HOME Rochester Program Management and the Community Housing Development Organization Reserve programs
Int. No. 200	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing an agreement for Tenant/Landlord Services
Int. No. 201	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreement for the Aging in Place project
Int. No. 202	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing an agreement for Senior Legal Services
Int. No. 203	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS program
Int. No. 204	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing agreements for the Emergency Solutions Grant program
Int. No. 205	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Land Bank Acquisition/Rehab Program
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center

Int. No. 207	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$30,000 Bonds of said City to finance costs of the demolition of Bull's Head Plaza
Int. No. 208	Authorizing a loan agreement for redevelopment of the properties at 176-182 and 176 East Main Street
Int. No. 209	Resolution approving an appointment to the Board of Examiners of Stationary Engineers and Refrigeration Operators
Int. No. 210	Amending the Chapter 90 of the Municipal Code to align with New York State, EPA and HUD regulations pertaining to lead-based paint poisoning prevention
Int. No. 211	Amending the 2023-24 Budget and authorizing an agreement relating to a Neighborhood Service Center Assessment
Int. No. 212	Resolution approving re-appointments to the City Planning Commission, Rochester Preservation Board, and Zoning Board of Appeals

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 213	Authorizing an agreement for the Rundel Memorial Library Exterior Building Envelope Repairs project
Int. No. 214	Appropriating funds and authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Riverway Main to Andrews – East project
Int. No. 215	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$300,000 Bonds of said City to finance planning for a Riverway Main to Andrews – East Project
Int. No. 216	Amending the Official Map to rename Major Charles Carroll Plaza (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 217	Authorizing agreements and appropriations for the Broadway and South Union Street Improvement Project
Int. No. 218	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the Broadway and South Union Street Improvement project's engineering design and construction administration services, and appropriating funds therefor

Int. No. 219	Resolution authorizing the implementation and funding of a State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible transportation federal-aid project, the Broadway and South Union Street Improvement project's ROW incidental services, to fully fund the local share of federal- and state- aid eligible and ineligible project costs and appropriating funds therefor
Int. No. 220	Authorizing agreements and appropriations for the Dewey Avenue and Emerson Street Improvement Project
Int. No. 221	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, the Dewey Ave and Emerson Street Reconstruction and Intersection Improvements, and appropriating funds therefor
Int. No. 222	Authorizing agreements with the Genesee Transportation Council for the Unified Planning Work Program and Local Road Safety Plan
Int. No. 223	Authorizing an agreement relating to an Organics Management Plan
Int. No. 224	Authorizing an agreement with the Rochester Housing Authority for commercial refuse and recycling services
Int. No. 225	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for water testing services at Durand Eastman Beach

Int. No. 226	Authorizing funding and agreements for the 2024 Summer Food Service Program
Int. No. 227	Resolution adopting the Rochester Children's Indoor Bill of Rights
Int. No. 228	Authorizing agreements relating to My Brother's Keeper Summer Growth and Development Program
Int. No. 229	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing an agreement for the International Plaza
Int. No. 230	Authorizing agreement for Youth Job Readiness Training
Int. No. 231	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds for the Roc Paint Division Mural Arts Program
Int. No. 232	Authorizing agreement for spay and neuter services

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65 Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)

Int. No. 133 Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)